REPONSE TO EDITOR AND REVIEWERS
Once again we sincerely thank the editor and reviewers for the timely and thoughtful review on our revised manuscript. We have addressed them all and provide below a point by point response (in italics) to each issue. We would like to note that reviewer#1 and reviewer#3 appear to be the exact same review (verbatim). Thus, we have shown below only the response to reviewer 1.

RESPONSE TO REVIEWER ONE

Figure 1: Fix the x axis. Why are there both Jan and Dec? Maintain a consistent order. Maybe writing the full date would be more useful.
Response: Thank you. The Figure has been updated.

Figure 2 Caption: Third line, Figure 1 should be referred. The yellow line is the climatology of what? This has been newly added to the manuscript. Why is it so different? Did not find any discussion on this in the manuscript.
Response: The Caption has been updated. A line has been added to the manuscript.

Figure 7: Why is the last row of this figure different than the last row of Figure 10 in the original manuscript? Is it because the observed values are used in the recent figure instead of the VIC simulations with GSOD?

Response: Yes, in the previous analysis, we compared the NWP derived streamflow with the GSOD derived VIC simulation to avoid any uncertainty from the VIC model. However, in the updated manuscript, we used the observed flow as the reference, and this is the reason of the difference.

The first two rows report a different year (2015) than the third row (2011). Please mention in the manuscript why these particular years were selected. 
Response: We have discussed the time period and our choice of years (based on how yet or dry that year was) in Lines 257-259. Also, the caption of the Figure has been updated.

RESPONSE TO ASSOCIATE EDITOR
1. To reorganize the manuscript
The manuscript is difficult to following because there are parts of Material and Methods in Results and vice and versa. The authors need to be more straightforward with the methods used/proposed in the present study and the findings obtained from previous papers. I suggest inserting sections (Material and Methods / Results/discussions) such as previously suggested by the Reviewer #1.
Response: Thank you for the suggestion. We have revised and rearranged the manuscript extensively to put as much materials and methods in a new section titled “Assessment Methodology”. In this new section we are provided as much elaboration on the experimental methodology. We now present the results with a discussion in the later section. These rearrangements are quite extensive as the editor will now notice and we believe it improves readability significantly now. 
We have also added language in the lines 102-104. We believe we were already quite explicit in articulating the background work (which is on precipitation) in context of the current study (which is on streamflow).

2. Please consider summarizing the Introduction section 
The authors have justified well the study in the Introduction section. However, they have added some unnecessary sentences after the objectivies of the study that may mislead the readers. The Introduction section may finish on page 5, line 99. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: We have significantly reduced the introduction section as the editor will now see from the tracked changes. Ending the introduction at line 99 of page 5 would have however meant not articulating the contribution of previous works by us that the current study builds on for flow forecasting. We have therefore included the summary of previous work as has been recommended/suggested by other reviewers. Nevertheless, we believe the introduction is now much shorter and in line with the editor’s recommendations.

3. I strongly suggest excluding the sentences on P5L99-114; P6L115127; P6L132-142
Response: We have taken the suggestions to heart. P5L99-L114 (that summarizes part work on WRF parameterizations for QPF) are necessary for readers without which readers will struggle to understand the continuity of this work and the role played in NWP models for QPF downscaling and improvement in flow forecasting. 
We have deleted the other sections the editor has recommended us to exclude
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